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For the 2016 tutorial, NCAR/CGD requested a total budget of $70,000 split equally between 
DOE and NSF. The funds were used to support student participation (travel, lodging, per diem, 
etc.). Lectures and practical session support was primarily provided by local participants at no 
additional cost (see list below). The seventh annual Community Earth System Model (CESM) 
tutorial (2016) for students and early career scientists was held 8 – 12 August 2016. As has been 
the case over the last few years, this event was extremely successful and there was greater 
demand than could be met. There was continued interest in support of the NSF’s EaSM 
Infrastructure awards, to train these awardees in the application of the CESM. Based on 
suggestions from previous tutorial participants, the 2016 tutorial experience again provided 
direct connection to Yellowstone for each individual participant (rather than pairs), and used 
the NCAR Mesa Library. The 2016 tutorial included lectures on simulating the climate system 
and practical sessions on running CESM, modifying components, and analyzing data. These 
were targeted to the graduate student level. In addition, specific talks (“Application” talks) were 
introduced this year to provide participants with some in-depth knowledge of some specific 
aspects of CESM.  More information (including all presentations) are preserved in a password-
protected website (http://www.cesm.ucar.edu/events/tutorials/2016/). 
 
CESM is sponsored by the National Science Foundation (NSF) and the U.S. Department of 
Energy (DOE). Administration of the CESM is maintained by the Climate and Global Dynamics 
Laboratory (CGD) at the National Center for Atmospheric Research (NCAR). 
 
The tutorial agenda and list of participants are included with this report. 
 
The following NCAR staff provided lectures, practical sessions and administrative and computer 
support for this tutorial: 
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Bailey, David 
Ballard, Barbara 
Bates, Susan 
Bertini, Alice 
Coleman, Dani 
Deser, Clara 
Danabasoglu, Gokhan 
Edwards, Jim 
Gent, Pter 
Hannay, Cecile 

Hoffman, Matt (visitor 
from LANL) 
Jahn, Alexandra 
Kelly, Rory 
Kluzek, Erik 
Lamarque, Jean-Francois 
Lawrence, Dave 
Lawrence, Peter 
Lauritzen, Peter 
Lindsay, Keith 
Mills, Michael 

Moore, Mark 
Neale, Richard 
Oleson, Keith 
Phillips, Adam 
Rosenbloom, Nan 
Sacks, William 
Simpson, Isla 
Tabor, Clay 
Tilmes, Simone 
Van Ruijven, Bas 
Wieder, Will

 



 
 
 



 



Last Name First Name Institution Email_Address

1 Abalos Marta NCAR abalos@ucar.edu

2 Amiri Farahani Anahita University of California Riverside aamir003@ucr.edu

3 An Ning University of Maryland, College Park anning@umd.edu

4 Anderson Weston Columbia University of New York weston@ldeo.columbia.edu

5 Archer-Nicholls Scott NCAR nicholls@ucar.edu

6 Asefi-Najafabady Salvi University of Virginia salviasefi@gmail.com

7 Ayebare Samuel Wildlife Conservation Society sayebare@wcs.org

8 Ballard Tristan Stanford University tballard@stanford.edu

9 Bambha Ray Sandia National Laboratories rpbambh@sandia.gov

10 Barpanda Pragallva University of Chicago pragallva@uchicago.edu

11 Bebieva Yana Yale University yana.bebieva@yale.edu

12 Brown Hunter University of Wyoming hunterybrown@gmail.com

13 Calvo Natalia Universidad Complutense de Madrid nataliac@fis.ucm.es

14 Chinyoka Sinclair

Meteorological Services Department of 

Zimbabwe sinclairshalome@gmail.com

15 Cicerone Teresa George Mason University tciceron@gmu.edu

16 Coates Jane IASS Potsdam jane.coates@iass-potsdam.de

17 Coats Sloan LDEO / Columbia University scoats@ldeo.columbia.edu

18 Devanand Anjana Indian Institute of Technology Bombay anjanadevanand@gmail.com

19 diawara Alima Hampton University alima.diawara@gmaail.com

20 Duan Lei Zhejiang University 11438023@zju.edu.cn

21 Fleming Laura Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution lfleming@whoi.edu

22 Fosu Boniface Utah State University boniface.fosu@aggiemail.usu.edu

23 Gallego Mingo M. Angeles Univeristy of Hawaii at Manoa mdla@hawaii.edu

24 Gauthier Nicolas Arizona State University nicolas.gauthier@asu.edu

25 Gertler Charles MIT cgertler@mit.edu

26 Harrison Cheryl NCAR chsharri@ucar.edu

27 Hartwick Victoria LASP, CU-Boulder victoria.hartwick@gmail.com

28 He Yaqian West Virginia University yahe@mix.wvu.edu

29 Huff Jacob Stony Brook University jake.huff@stonybrook.edu

30 Huo Yiling University of Toronto yhuo@physics.utoronto.ca

31 Jacobs Peter George Mason University pjacobs4@gmu.edu

32 Jeong Ukkyo Yonsei University wukkyo@yonsei.ac.kr

33 Joh Youngji Georgia Institute of Technology youngji.joh@gmail.com

34 Johnston Marston Gothenburg University Marston.Johnston@gu.se

35 Kalb Christina NCAR kalb@ucar.edu

36 Kennedy Daniel Columbia University djk2120@columbia.edu

37 Khanal Sujan University of Wyoming skhanal@uwyo.edu

38 Kodama Keri George Mason University kkodama@gmu.edu

39 Koh Youngdae Chonnam National University youngdaekoh@gmail.com

40 Kowalczyk Jennifer Brown University jennifer_kowalczyk@brown.edu

41 Lanzano Alex University of Colorado Boulder alexander.lanzano@lasp.colorado.edu

42 Leclair Matthieu ETH Zürich matthieu.leclair@env.ethz.ch

43 Lester Joanna Imperial College London j.lester16@imperial.ac.uk

44 Li Puxi Chinese Academy of Sciences lipx@lasg.iap.ac.cn

45 Li Xiaolu Cornell University xl552@cornell.edu

46 Liang Junyi University of Oklahoma jliang@ou.edu

47 Liu Jiabin UC Berkeley jiabin@berkeley.edu

48 Madhavan Midhun Universidad de Chile midhun.ndr@gmail.com

49 Magney Troy NASA Jet Propulsion Laboratory Troy.S.Magney@jpl.nasa.gov

50 Mascioli Nora LDEO /  Columbia University mascioli@ldeo.columbia.edu
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51 Matulka Anna MARUM amatulka@marum.de

52 Mayer Allegra UC Berkeley allegramayer@berkeley.edu

53 McCabe Emma University of New Hampshire ecg38@wildcats.unh.edu

54 McGraw Marie Colorado State University mmcgraw@atmos.colostate.edu

55 Naiman Zachary University of Arizona znaiman@arizona.edu

56 Nandini Sri MARUM snandini@marum.de

57 Nazari Farshid NCAR fnazari@ucar.edu

58 Osuna Jessica Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory osuna2@llnl.gov

59 Pan Fang University of Michigan Ann Arbor fangpan@umich.edu

60 Pearl Jessie University of Arizona jpearl@email.arizona.edu

61 Pendergrass Angie NCAR apgrass@ucar.edu

62 Praetorius Summer Carnegie Institution for Science spraetorius@carnegiescience.edu

63 Proistosescu Cristian Harvard University cproist@gmail.com

64 Qin Hongchen University of California, Irvine hongcheq@uci.edu

65 Rahimian Zahra University of Calgary zrahimia@ucalgary.ca

66 Rao Mukund LDEO /  Columbia University mukund@ldeo.columbia.edu

67 Rivero-Calle Sara Johns Hopkins University srivero1@jhu.edu

68 Rojas Maisa Universidad de Chile maisa@dgf.uchile.cl

69 Ruiz Daniel University of California Irvine djruiz@uci.edu

70 Schranz Franziska University of Bern franziska.schranz@iap.unibe.ch

71 Schroeter Derek University of Delaware dschroet@udel.edu

72 Shen Hong University of Michigan hdshen@umich.edu

73 Shen Lulu Harvard University lshen@fas.harvard.edu

74 Siu Leong Wai Texas A&M University slwchris@tamu.edu

75 Tabone Ilaria Universidad Complutense de Madrid itabone@ucm.es

76 Terai Christopher Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory terai1@llnl.gov

77 Thomas Brian Washburn University brian.thomas@washburn.edu

78 Tokarska Katarzyna University of Victoria tokarska@uvic.ca

79 Trusel Luke Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution ltrusel@whoi.edu

80 Vecellio Daniel Texas A&M University djvecellio@tamu.edu

81 Wang Gang University of Colorado Boulder gang.wang-1@colorado.edu

82 Wang Kun NCAR kunwang@ucar.edu

83 Wang Meina University of California, Davis mnawang@ucdavis.edu

84 Weng Wei Potsdam Institute for Climate Impact Research weiweng@pik-potsdam.de

85 West Jason University of Colorado Boulder b.jason.west@colorado.edu

86 Wu Xian University of Texas at Austin xianwu0403@utexas.edu

87 Xiao Ke University of Minnesota xiaox224@umn.edu

88 yu Zhen West Virginia University zyu@mix.wvu.edu

89 Zambri Brian Rutgers University bzambri@envsci.rutgers.edu

90 Zhang Jun University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign jzhan166@illinois.edu

91 Zhang Nina Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory zhang44@llnl.gov

92 Zhang Xiangxiang University of Texas at Austin zhangxx2011@gmail.com

93 Zhou Yang Stony Brook University yang.zhou.1@stonybrook.edu

94 Zhuang Yizhou The University of Texas at Austin yzz927@gmail.com


